1/18/04, 06-22-200	EET Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorney Docket No.: SCLF120847
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Tra-	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Submission Type	2. Conveyance Type:
☐ New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Document ID# 102531946	Merger Other:
Correction of Error: Reel, Frame	
3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date:	4. Name and address of receiving party:
Craig E. Kinzer July 17, 2003 David Long July 17, 2003	Name: Screenlife, LLC
William Kuper July 22, 2003 Trevor Steinthal July 17, 2003	Address: 811 First Avenue, Suite 740
Mathew J. Griesse August 8, 2003	Seattle, WA 98104
John Hendricks July 22, 2003 William J. Patterson July 21, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Michael J. Ausich July 23, 2003	8,00X
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2 =
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	= 0
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/438,174	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new patent applic named executing inventor:	cation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
Gary S. Kindness, Esq.  Customer No. 26389	The fee was previously paid. See copies of attached check
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	No. 150152 and the postcard returned by the Patent Office indicating receipt of the Assignment and check for
JOHNSON KINDNESS <sup>PLLC</sup> 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800	recordation.
Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under
200.082.8100	37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
11. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	and I have that
Gary S. Kindness Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature
Registration No. 22,178	
Direct Dial 206.695.1702 Total number	r of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:51
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to Mail Stop Assignme Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the below	ent Recordation Services, Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark
. 1 1. 1	date. V .
Data: (a/15/104	date.
Date: 6/15/04	Mary F. Schronnaka

GSK/nfs SCLF\208471511.DOC

# **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Craig E. Kinzer, residing at 18884 S.E. 42nd Street, Issaquah, Washington 98027; David Long, residing at 21702 S.E. May Valley Road, Issaquah, Washington 98027; William Kuper, residing at 3931 Wallingford Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98103; Trevor Steinthal, residing at 1300 N.E. 65th Street, Seattle, Washington 98115; Mathew J. Griesse, residing at 4735 East Marginal Way South, Seattle, Washington 98134; John Hendricks, residing at 2753 N.E. 103rd Street, Seattle, Washington 98125; William J. Patterson, residing at 33514 N.E. 70th Street, Carnation, Washington 98014; and Michael J. Ausich, residing at 120 First Avenue West, #402, Seattle, Washington 98119, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled DVD GAME, filed as Application No. 10/438,174 on May 13, 2003;

AND, WHEREAS, Screenlife, LLC, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 811 First Avenue, Suite 640, Seattle, Washington 98104 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc May 13, 2003, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Self (city), Washington, this 7 day of Craig E Kimzer

STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss.

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Craig E. Kinzer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

Dated: 7-14-03  (Seal or stamp) SSION Etc. SOIN ETC. SOI	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires 8-1(0-04)
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of
	David Long
appeared before me, and said pe acknowledged it to be his free and	) ) ss. ) e satisfactory evidence that <b>David Long</b> is the person who erson acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.  Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
***********	*************

Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this	day of
	William Kuper	
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING	) ) ss. )	
who appeared before me, and sai	tive satisfactory evidence that William Ku did person acknowledged that he signed this did voluntary act for the uses and purposes	is instrument and
Dated:		
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires	
*********	**********	*****
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this	day of
	Trevor Steinthal	<del></del>
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING	)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Trevor Steinthal is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

-3-

SCLF\20847121.DOC

Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name:
,	Notary Public  My appointment expires
********	************
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of
	Mathew J. Griesse
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING	) ) ss. )
COUNTY OF KING  I certify that I know or person who appeared before meand acknowledged it to be his father instrument.	have satisfactory evidence that Mathew J. Griesse is the and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument are and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
COUNTY OF KING  I certify that I know or person who appeared before me	have satisfactory evidence that Mathew J. Griesse is the and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in Signature
I certify that I know or person who appeared before meand acknowledged it to be his fathe instrument.  Dated:	have satisfactory evidence that Mathew J. Griesse is the and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument are and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in

-4-

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

SCLF\20847121.DOC

**PATENT** 

Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this	day of
	John Hendricks	S
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING	)	
who appeared before me, and s	ave satisfactory evidence that <b>John</b> aid person acknowledged that he so and produced and produced are are and produced as and produced are	igned this instrument and
Dated:		
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expire	
*********	**********	*******
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this	day of
	William J. Patte	rson
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William J. Patterson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

-5-

SCLF\20847121.DOC

РАТ

Dated:	<del></del>
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
**********	***************
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of
	Michael J. Ausich
STATE OF WASHINGTON  COUNTY OF KING	) ) ss. )
person who appeared before me, and s	e satisfactory evidence that <b>Michael J. Ausich</b> is the said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Dated:	_ <del></del>
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
GSK:nfs	

SCLF\20847121.DOC

the instrument.

### **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Craig E. Kinzer, residing at 18884 S.E. 42nd Street, Issaquah, Washington 98027; David Long, residing at 21702 S.E. May Valley Road, Issaquah, Washington 98027; William Kuper, residing at 3931 Wallingford Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98103; Trevor Steinthal, residing at 1300 N.E. 65th Street, Seattle, Washington 98115; Mathew J. Griesse, residing at 4735 East Marginal Way South, Seattle, Washington 98134; John Hendricks, residing at 2753 N.E. 103rd Street, Seattle, Washington 98125; William J. Patterson, residing at 33514 N.E. 70th Street, Carnation, Washington 98014; and Michael J. Ausich, residing at 120 First Avenue West, #402, Seattle, Washington 98119, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled DVD GAME, filed as Application No. 10/438,174 on May 13, 2003;

AND, WHEREAS, Screenlife, LLC, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 811 First Avenue, Suite 640, Seattle, Washington 98104 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc May 13, 2003, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at, 2003.	(city)	, Washington,	this	 day	of
		Craig E. K	inzer	 	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)				
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )				

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Craig E. Kinzer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

SCLF\20847121.DOC

instrument.	
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
_	**************************************
``	David Long
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) COUNTY OF KING )	SS.
appeared before me, and said person	tisfactory evidence that <b>David Long</b> is the person who acknowledged that he signed this instrument and untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
STATE OF THE STATE	Signature Printed Name: 416 S Notary Public My appointment expires 8-16-04

Executed at	(city),	Washington, this	day of
, 2003.			
•		William Kuper	
		William Rupel	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF KING	) 55.		
I certify that I know or ha who appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free and instrument.	d person ackn	<del>-</del>	is instrument and
Dated:			
(Seal or stamp)	Prir Not	nature nature nature ary Public appointment expires	
*********	*****	*********	******
Executed at, 2003.	(city),	Washington, this	day of
		Trevor Steinthal	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)		
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Trevor Steinthal is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

SCLF\20847121.DOC

D 1	
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
*********	***************
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of
	Mathew J. Griesse
STATE OF WASHINGTON  COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )
COUNTY OF KING  I certify that I know or person who appeared before me,	) ss. ) have satisfactory evidence that <b>Mathew J. Griesse</b> is the and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
COUNTY OF KING  I certify that I know or person who appeared before me, and acknowledged it to be his fi	have satisfactory evidence that <b>Mathew J. Griesse</b> is the and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in

SCLF\20847121.DOC

-4-

Executed at	(city), Washington, this day	of
, 2003.		
	John Hendricks	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING	)	
who appeared before me, and sa	ave satisfactory evidence that John Hendricks is the persaid person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the signed action of the uses and purposes mentioned in the signed action of the uses and purposes mentioned in the signed action of t	nd
Dated:	<del></del>	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires	
**********	*****************	**
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day	of
	William J. Patterson	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William J. Patterson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

-5-

SCLF\20847121\_DOC

the instrument.		
Dated:		
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires	
*******	**********	*****
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this	day of
	Michael J. Ausich	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )	
person who appeared before me, an	ave satisfactory evidence that Michael J. and said person acknowledged that he signed and voluntary act for the uses and purpose.	this instrument
Dated:		
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires	
GSK:nfs		

SCLF\20847121.DOC

-6-

### **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Craig E. Kinzer, residing at 18884 S.E. 42nd Street, Issaquah, Washington 98027; David Long, residing at 21702 S.E. May Valley Road, Issaquah, Washington 98027; William Kuper, residing at 3931 Wallingford Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98103; Trevor Steinthal, residing at 1300 N.E. 65th Street, Seattle, Washington 98115; Mathew J. Griesse, residing at 4735 East Marginal Way South, Seattle, Washington 98134; John Hendricks, residing at 2753 N.E. 103rd Street, Seattle, Washington 98125; William J. Patterson, residing at 33514 N.E. 70th Street, Carnation, Washington 98014; and Michael J. Ausich, residing at 120 First Avenue West, #402, Seattle, Washington 98119, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled DVD GAME, filed as Application No. 10/438,174 on May 13, 2003;

AND, WHEREAS, Screenlife, LLC, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 811 First Avenue, Suite 640, Seattle, Washington 98104 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc May 13, 2003, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at, 2003.	(city	), Washington,	this	 day	of
		Craig E. K	inzer	 <del></del>	· <u>-</u>
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.				
COUNTY OF KING	)				

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Craig E. Kinzer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

SCLF\20847121.DOC

Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires	
***********	*****
(city), Washington, this	day of
David Lang	
David Long	
) ) ss. ) e satisfactory evidence that <b>David Long</b> is the erson acknowledged that he signed this is a voluntary act for the uses and purposes me	nstrument and
<del></del>	
Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires	
*************	*****
	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires  (city), Washington, this  David Long  ) ) ss. ) e satisfactory evidence that David Long is terson acknowledged that he signed this is voluntary act for the uses and purposes metals are not purposes metals.  Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires

SCLF\20847121.DOC

-2-

Executed at Seatt	(city), Washington, this 2006 day of
<b>,</b>	William Kuper
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)
who appeared before me, and sa	ave satisfactory evidence that William Kuper is the person aid person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and not voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:  J. GERONE  Silon Stampto  NOTARY  PUBLIC  OF WASHING	Signature Printed Name: Athica . Godos Notary Public My appointment expires 2-16-04
Executed at, 2003.	**************************************
	Trevor Steinthal
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )
I certify that I know or have	we satisfactory evidence that Travar Stainthal is the person

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Trevor Steinthal is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name:
	Notary Public My appointment expires
********	***********
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of
	Mathew J. Griesse
	1.1341.6 11 61.1650
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING	) ss.
COUNTY OF KING  I certify that I know or have person who appeared before me, and and acknowledged it to be his free a	)
I certify that I know or har person who appeared before me, and acknowledged it to be his free a the instrument.	) ) ss. ) ve satisfactory evidence that Mathew J. Griesse is the d said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
COUNTY OF KING  I certify that I know or happerson who appeared before me, and	) ) ss. ) ve satisfactory evidence that Mathew J. Griesse is the d said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in

SCLF\20847121.DOC

**PATENT** 

Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this	_ day of
	John Hendricks	
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING	) ) ss.	
who appeared before me, and sa	ave satisfactory evidence that <b>John Hendricks</b> is the did person acknowledged that he signed this instrument voluntary act for the uses and purposes mention	ment and
Dated:		
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires	
	***************	
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this	day of
	William J. Patterson	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William J. Patterson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

SCLF\20847121.DOC

-5-

Dated:		
(Seal or stamp)	Signature	
	Printed Name:	
	Notary Public  My appointment expires	
		<del></del>
********	******************************	1
, 2003.	(city), Washington, this	day of
	Michael J. Ausich	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING	)	
person who appeared before me, ar	nave satisfactory evidence that Michael J. and said person acknowledged that he signed and voluntary act for the uses and purpose	this instrument
Dated:		·
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public	
	My appointment expires	
GSK:nfs		

-6-

and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in

SCLF\20847121.DOC

the instrument.

### **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Craig E. Kinzer, residing at 18884 S.E. 42nd Street, Issaquah, Washington 98027; David Long, residing at 21702 S.E. May Valley Road, Issaquah, Washington 98027; William Kuper, residing at 3931 Wallingford Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98103; Trevor Steinthal, residing at 1300 N.E. 65th Street, Seattle, Washington 98115; Mathew J. Griesse, residing at 4735 East Marginal Way South, Seattle, Washington 98134; John Hendricks, residing at 2753 N.E. 103rd Street, Seattle, Washington 98125; William J. Patterson, residing at 33514 N.E. 70th Street, Carnation, Washington 98014; and Michael J. Ausich, residing at 120 First Avenue West, #402, Seattle, Washington 98119, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled DVD GAME, filed as Application No. 10/438,174 on May 13, 2003;

AND, WHEREAS, Screenlife, LLC, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 811 First Avenue, Suite 640, Seattle, Washington 98104 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc May 13, 2003, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at, 2003.	(city)	, Washington,	this	 _ day	of
		Craig E. K	inzer		
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)				
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )				

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Craig E. Kinzer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

SCLF\20847121.DOC

(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public	
	My appointment expires  ******************************	*****
, 2003.	(city), Washington, this	day of
	David Long	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING	) 55.	
appeared before me, and said	ave satisfactory evidence that <b>David Long</b> is person acknowledged that he signed this individually act for the uses and purposes m	instrument and
Dated:	<del></del>	
Oated:	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public	·

-2-

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

SCLF\20847121.DOC

instrument.

**PATENT** 

Executed at	(city), Washington, this	day of
, 2003.		
	William Kuper	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING	)	
who appeared before me, and sa	ve satisfactory evidence that Willia diperson acknowledged that he sign divoluntary act for the uses and pur	ned this instrument and
Dated:		
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires	
*********	**********	*******
Executed at Scattle	city), Washington, this	day of
•	Trevor Steinthal	Mess
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )	
I certify that I know or has	e satisfactory evidence that <b>Trever</b>	Stainthal is the person

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Trevor Steinthal is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

Signature Printed Name: Working Notary Public My appointment expires 8-16-04
**************************************
Mathew J. Griesse
) ) ss. )
have satisfactory evidence that <b>Mathew J. Griesse</b> is the and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument see and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
<del></del>
1

PATENT

REEL: 015472 FRAME: 0064

Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day o
	John Hendricks
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING	) ) ss. )
I certify that I know or haw who appeared before me, and sa	ave satisfactory evidence that <b>John Hendricks</b> is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and not voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
*******	*************
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of
	William J. Patterson
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.
	,

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William J. Patterson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

SCLF\20847121.DOC

-5-

Dated:	<del></del>
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
*********	************
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of
	Michael J. Ausich
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )
person who appeared before me, and	ve satisfactory evidence that <b>Michael J. Ausich</b> is the said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
GSK:nfs	

-6-

and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in

SCLF\20847121.DOC

the instrument.

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Craig E. Kinzer, residing at 18884 S.E. 42nd Street, Issaquah, Washington 98027; David Long, residing at 21702 S.E. May Valley Road, Issaquah, Washington 98027; William Kuper, residing at 3931 Wallingford Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98103; Trevor Steinthal, residing at 1300 N.E. 65th Street, Seattle, Washington 98115; Mathew J. Griesse, residing at 4735 East Marginal Way South, Seattle, Washington 98134; John Hendricks, residing at 2753 N.E. 103rd Street, Seattle, Washington 98125; William J. Patterson, residing at 33514 N.E. 70th Street, Carnation, Washington 98014; and Michael J. Ausich, residing at 120 First Avenue West, #402, Seattle, Washington 98119, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled DVD GAME, filed as Application No. 10/438,174 on May 13, 2003;

AND, WHEREAS, Screenlife, LLC, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 811 First Avenue, Suite 640, Seattle, Washington 98104 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc May 13, 2003, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at, 2003.	(city	), Washington,	, this	 day of
		Craig E. K	inzer	 
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)			
COUNTY OF KING	) ss.			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Craig E. Kinzer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

SCLF\20847121.DOC

instrument.		
Dated:	<del></del>	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires	
***********	*************	*****
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this	day of
	David Long	
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING	) ) ss. )	
appeared before me, and said per	e satisfactory evidence that <b>David Long</b> is the person acknowledged that he signed this instruction voluntary act for the uses and purposes mention	ument and
Dated:		
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires	
*********	****************	*****

SCLF\20847121.DOC

-2-

Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this	day of
	William Kuper	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING	)	
who appeared before me, and sai	we satisfactory evidence that William Kud person acknowledged that he signed the discountary act for the uses and purposes	nis instrument and
Dated:		
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires	
**********	**********	*****
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this	day of
	Trevor Steinthal	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING	)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Trevor Steinthal is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

instrument.	
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
Executed at <u>Sea the</u> (  August, 2003.	city), Washington, this day of Mathew J. Griesse
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF KING )	V
person who appeared before me, and said p	sfactory evidence that <b>Mathew J. Griesse</b> is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
(Seal or starring NOTARY PUBLIC  PUBLIC  NOTARY PROPERTY OF WASHINGTON	Signature Printed Name: Sina L. Scott Notary Public My appointment expires 3.8.06

Executed at, 2003.	(city),	Washington, this	day of
		John Hendricks	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF KING	)		
I certify that I know or have who appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free and instrument.	l person ackno	wledged that he signed this	s instrument and
Dated:	<del></del>		
(Seal or stamp)	Notai	ature ed Name: ry Public ppointment expires	
*********	*****	*********	*****
Executed at, 2003.	(city), V	Vashington, this	day of
		William J. Patterson	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss. )		
I certify that I know or has	ve satisfactory	evidence that William I D	attorson is the

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William J. Patterson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

SCLF\20847121.DOC

the instrument.		
Dated:		
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires	
********	************	:*****
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this	_ day o
	Michael J. Ausich	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING	)	
person who appeared before me, ar	have satisfactory evidence that Michael J. Ausic and said person acknowledged that he signed this in and voluntary act for the uses and purposes men	strument
Dated:	<del></del>	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires	
GSK:nfs		

SCLF\20847121.DOC

# **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Craig E. Kinzer, residing at 18884 S.E. 42nd Street, Issaquah, Washington 98027; David Long, residing at 21702 S.E. May Valley Road, Issaquah, Washington 98027; William Kuper, residing at 3931 Wallingford Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98103; Trevor Steinthal, residing at 1300 N.E. 65th Street, Seattle, Washington 98115; Mathew J. Griesse, residing at 4735 East Marginal Way South, Seattle, Washington 98134; John Hendricks, residing at 2753 N.E. 103rd Street, Seattle, Washington 98125; William J. Patterson, residing at 33514 N.E. 70th Street, Carnation, Washington 98014; and Michael J. Ausich, residing at 120 First Avenue West, #402, Seattle, Washington 98119, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled DVD GAME, filed as Application No. 10/438,174 on May 13, 2003;

AND, WHEREAS, Screenlife, LLC, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 811 First Avenue, Suite 640, Seattle, Washington 98104 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc May 13, 2003, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at, 2003.	(city	), Washington,	this	da	y of
		Craig E. K	inzer		
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.				
COUNTY OF KING	)				

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Craig E. Kinzer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

SCLF\20847121.DOC

Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name:
	Notary Public My appointment expires
********	*************
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day
	David Long
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )
I certify that I know or he appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free a	) ss. ) ave satisfactory evidence that <b>David Long</b> is the person we person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the signed that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the signed that he signed that
I certify that I know or he appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free a instrument.	) ave satisfactory evidence that <b>David Long</b> is the person we person acknowledged that he signed this instrument a
I certify that I know or he appeared before me, and said	) ave satisfactory evidence that <b>David Long</b> is the person we person acknowledged that he signed this instrument a

SCLF\20847121.DOC

instrument.

Executed at	(city), Washington, this day of
, 2003.	
·	William Kuper
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	ý
who appeared before me, and sai	we satisfactory evidence that William Kuper is the person d person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and d voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
********	*************
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of
	Trevor Steinthal
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)
T .:C .1 . T1 1	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Trevor Steinthal** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

SCLF\20847121.DOC

acknowledged it to be his free and ve instrument.	oluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name:
	Notary Public  My appointment expires
**********	*************
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of
	·
	Mathew J. Griesse
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	SS.
COUNTY OF KING )	
person who appeared before me, and s	satisfactory evidence that <b>Mathew J. Griesse</b> is the said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument d voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public
	My appointment expires
************	***************

SCLF\20847121.DOC

Executed at Service 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of  John Hendricks
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )
who appeared before me, and said	e satisfactory evidence that <b>John Hendricks</b> is the person person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:  J. GERO  (Seal or Stanto) OTARY B  PUBLIC  PUBLIC  8-16-04  CF WASHING	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires 8-16-CH
**************************************	**************************************
, 2003.	
	William J. Patterson
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
COUNTY OF	) ss. )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William J. Patterson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

-5-

SCLF\20847121.DOC

Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
********	**************
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of
	Michael J. Ausich
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING	) ) ss.
person who appeared before me, a	have satisfactory evidence that Michael J. Ausich is the and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument e and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
GSK:nfs	

and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in

SCLF\20847121.DOC

10

the instrument.

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Craig E. Kinzer, residing at 18884 S.E. 42nd Street, Issaquah, Washington 98027; David Long, residing at 21702 S.E. May Valley Road, Issaquah, Washington 98027; William Kuper, residing at 3931 Wallingford Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98103; Trevor Steinthal, residing at 1300 N.E. 65th Street, Seattle, Washington 98115; Mathew J. Griesse, residing at 4735 East Marginal Way South, Seattle, Washington 98134; John Hendricks, residing at 2753 N.E. 103rd Street, Seattle, Washington 98125; William J. Patterson, residing at 33514 N.E. 70th Street, Carnation, Washington 98014; and Michael J. Ausich, residing at 120 First Avenue West, #402, Seattle, Washington 98119, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled DVD GAME, filed as Application No. 10/438,174 on May 13, 2003;

AND, WHEREAS, Screenlife, LLC, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 811 First Avenue, Suite 640, Seattle, Washington 98104 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc May 13, 2003, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at, 2003.	(city	), Washington,	this	day of
		·		
		Craig E. K	inzer	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)			
COUNTY OF KING	) ss.			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Craig E. Kinzer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

SCLF\20847121.DOC

Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
*********	**************
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of
	David Long
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) )
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )
I certify that I know or happeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free a	nave satisfactory evidence that <b>David Long</b> is the person who
I certify that I know or happeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free a instrument.	nave satisfactory evidence that <b>David Long</b> is the person who person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
appeared before me, and said	nave satisfactory evidence that <b>David Long</b> is the person who person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

SCLF\20847121.DOC

instrument.

, 2003.	(city),	washington, uns	day of
		William Kuper	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	-	
COUNTY OF KING	)		
I certify that I know or ha who appeared before me, and sai acknowledged it to be his free an instrument.	d person ackn		instrument and
Dated:	<del></del>		
(Seal or stamp)	Prin Not	nature ted Name: ary Public appointment expires	
********	******	********	*****
Executed at, 2003.	(city),	Washington, this	day of
		Trevor Steinthal	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF KING	) 55.		
T 410 4 4 T I	4. 6. 4.	1.1 4.475	11

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Trevor Steinthal** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

SCLF\20847121.DOC

(t) e |

instrument.	
Dated:	<del></del>
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public
	My appointment expires
**********	**************
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of
	Mathew J. Griesse
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)
person who appeared before me, a	have satisfactory evidence that <b>Mathew J. Griesse</b> is the and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument e and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Dated:	<del></del>
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name:
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires

-4-

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

SCLF\20847121.DOC

Executed at, 2003.	(city),	Washington, this	day of
		John Hendricks	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF KING	)		
I certify that I know or have who appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free and instrument.	d person ackno	owledged that he signe	ed this instrument and
Dated:			
(Seal or stamp)	Prin Not	nature ited Name: ary Public appointment expires	
********	*****	*******	******
Executed at Scattle	(city),	Washington, this William J. Patterson	Λ
		William J. Patterson	l
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF	)		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William J. Patterson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

Seal or stamp of NOTARY BY PUBLIC OF WASHINGTON OF WASHING	Signature Printed Name Notary Public My appointment expires  ***********************************
Executed at, 2003.	_ (city), Washington, this day of
	Michael J. Ausich
I certify that I know or have a person who appeared before me, and sai	satisfactory evidence that <b>Michael J. Ausich</b> is the id person acknowledged that he signed this instrument voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Dated:	<del>-</del>
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
GSK:nfs	

and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in

PATENT REEL: 015472 FRAME: 0084

the instrument.

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Craig E. Kinzer, residing at 18884 S.E. 42nd Street, Issaquah, Washington 98027; David Long, residing at 21702 S.E. May Valley Road, Issaquah, Washington 98027; William Kuper, residing at 3931 Wallingford Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98103; Trevor Steinthal, residing at 1300 N.E. 65th Street, Seattle, Washington 98115; Mathew J. Griesse, residing at 4735 East Marginal Way South, Seattle, Washington 98134; John Hendricks, residing at 2753 N.E. 103rd Street, Seattle, Washington 98125; William J. Patterson, residing at 33514 N.E. 70th Street, Carnation, Washington 98014; and Michael J. Ausich, residing at 120 First Avenue West, #402, Seattle, Washington 98119, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled DVD GAME, filed as Application No. 10/438,174 on May 13, 2003;

AND, WHEREAS, Screenlife, LLC, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 811 First Avenue, Suite 640, Seattle, Washington 98104 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc May 13, 2003, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at, 2003.	(city	), Washington,	, this	<u> </u>	day of
		Craig E. K	inzer		
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)				
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )				

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Craig E. Kinzer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

SCLF\20847121.DOC

Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
*********	**************
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of
	David Long
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING	) ) ss. )
appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free a	ave satisfactory evidence that <b>David Long</b> is the person who person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and nd voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
instrument.  Dated:  (Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

SCLF\20847121.DOC

instrument.

Executed at	(city), Washington, this day of
, 2003.	
	William Kuper
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss. )
COUNTY OF KING	j
who appeared before me, and said	we satisfactory evidence that William Kuper is the person a person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:	<del></del>
(Seal or stamp)	Signature
	Printed Name:Notary Public
	My appointment expires
********	************
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of
	Trevor Steinthal
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Trevor Steinthal is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

SCLF\20847121.DOC

D-4- J.	
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
*********	***********
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day of
	Mathew J. Griesse
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING	) ) ss. )
COUNTY OF KING  I certify that I know or have person who appeared before me, and	) ve satisfactory evidence that <b>Mathew J. Griesse</b> is the d said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
COUNTY OF KING  I certify that I know or have person who appeared before me, and and acknowledged it to be his free a	ve satisfactory evidence that <b>Mathew J. Griesse</b> is the d said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

SCLF\20847121.DOC

Executed at, 2003.	(city),	Washington, this	day of
		John Hendricks	<del></del>
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF KING	)		
I certify that I know or ha who appeared before me, and sai acknowledged it to be his free an instrument.	id person ackno		nstrument and
Dated:			
(Seal or stamp)	Nota	ature ed Name: ry Public ppointment expires	
********	******	*********	****
Executed at, 2003.	(city), V	Vashington, this	day of
		William J. Patterson	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF	)		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William J. Patterson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

SCLF\20847121.DOC

and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Seal or stamp) Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires \_\_\_\_\_ Executed at SEATUS (city), Washington, this 2380 day of  $U \searrow 003.$ STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael J. Ausich is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

COUNTY OF KING

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_

(Seal or stamp)

RECORDED: 06/18/2004

Signature

Printed Name: McWhow C. Procell

Notary Public

My appointment expires 1-24-07

GSK:nfs

SCLF\20847121.DOC

-6-